PRESS RELEASE



May 6, 2025

TechSource, Inc. Recognized as a Runner-Up for SBA's National Small Businesspersons of the Year

Los Alamos, NM. TechSource, Inc. is proud to announce that its Chairman and CEO, V. Brian D'Andrea, and President and COO, Jeffrey E. Giangiuli, have been named runners-up for the U.S. Small Business Administration's (SBA) National Small Businesspersons of the Year award. This prestigious recognition highlights their leadership and the collective contributions of the entire TechSource team in driving innovation and supporting economic growth.

"Keeping mission-centric and focused on our people is our priority. This sort of recognition is so important to keeping the community energized—this is a team trophy for our company," stated D'Andrea in his remarks.

Giangiuli echoed these sentiments, adding, "This recognition belongs to the incredible people who make up TechSource. Our team's passion for excellence and their focus on solving complex challenges is what sets us apart. It's an honor to represent their achievements on this national stage."

As TechSource continues to expand into the middle market, it remains committed to fostering meaningful partnerships and supporting mission-critical needs for its clients. The company's leaders received the award at the SBA's National Small Business Week ceremony in Washington, D.C., on May 5. TechSource expresses its gratitude to the SBA for this recognition and remains dedicated to empowering its workforce, delivering exceptional service, and contributing to the national mission.

About TechSource

TechSource, Inc. is a premier provider of science, engineering, and technology expertise, services, and solutions for over 25 years. We leverage the decades of experience and expertise of each of our 500+ senior-level engineers, scientists, and leaders from the national laboratories, federal technology programs, and the nuclear industry to drive innovative solutions focused on mission delivery in national security domains. To learn more about TechSource please visit **TechSource-Inc.com**.

Press Contact

For more information, please contact Ms. Carolyn Holland at cholland@techsource-inc.com.